4986O-AUTO-10/14
Features
● Master and slave operation possible
● Supply voltage up to 40V
● Operating voltage VS = 5V to 27V
● Typically 10µA supply current during Sleep Mode
● Typically 57µA supply current in Silent Mode
● Linear low-drop voltage regulator, 85mA current capability:

4986O–AUTO–10/14
11. Package Information
10. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATA6622C-PGQW-1 QFN20 3.3V LIN system-basis-chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA6624C-PGQW-1 QFN20 5V LIN system-basis-chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA6626C-PGQW-1 QFN20 5V LIN system-basis-chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
Package Drawing Contact:
GPC
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
0.8A 0.85 0.9
0A1 0.035 0.05
0.16A3 0.21 0.26
4.9D 5 5.1
3.0D2 3.1 3.2
4.9E 5 5.1
3.0E2 3.1 3.2
0.55L 0.6 0.65
0.25b 0.3 0.35
e 0.65
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
6.543-5129.02-4 1
10/18/13
Package: VQFN_5x5_20L
Exposed pad 3.1x3.1
Dimensions in mm
specifications
according to DIN
technical drawings
20
D
1
5
PIN 1 ID
E
A
3
A
A
1
b
LZ 10:1
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
e
D2
6
1
5
15
11
10
20 16
E
2
Z
ATA6622C/ATA6624C/ATA6626C [DATASHEET]
4986O–AUTO–10/14
28
12. Revision History
Please note that the following page numbers referred to in this section refer to the specific revision mentioned, not to this
document.
Revision No. History
4986O-AUTO-10/14
• Section 10 “Ordering Information” on page 27 updated
• Section 11 “Package Information” on page 27 updated
4986N-AUTO-07/14 • Put datasheet in the latest template
4986M-AUTO-02/13 • Section 10 “Ordering Information” on page 27 updated
4986L-AUTO-11/12 • Section 10 “Ordering Information” on page 27 updated
4986K-AUTO-01/12 • Table 2-1 “Pin Description” on page 3 changed
4986J-AUTO-03/11
• Features on page 1 changed
• Section 1 “Description” on pages 1 to 2 changed
• Table 2-1 “Pin Description” on page 3 changed
• Section 3 “Functional Description” on pages 4 to 6 changed
• Section 4 “Modes of Operation” on pages 7 to 11 changed
• Section 5 “Wake-up Scenarios from Silent to Sleep Mode” on pages 12 to 14 changed
• Section 7 “Absolute Maximum Ratings” on page 17 changed
• Section 9 “Electrical Characteristics” on pages 18 to 26 changed
4986I-AUTO-07/10 • Section 6 “Watchdog” on pages 15 to 16 changed
4986H-AUTO-05/10
• New Part numbers ATA6622C, ATA6624C and ATA6626C added
• Features on page 1 changed
• Pin Description table: rows Pin 4 and Pin 15 changed